

GAHC040004252025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : Crl.M.Appln./3/2025**

Saurab Pandey, Inspector  
Anti Evasion cum Investigation Officer (Itanagar Commissionerate) Commissioner of  
the CGST and CX, State / Union (Itanagar CGST and CX Commissionerate) Office at  
A Sector Naharlagun, PO and PS Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal  
Pradesh 791110

VERSUS

Bipin Kumar Jha and 2 Ors  
Son of Shri Lalit Narayan Jha, presently residing at Block B, 3rd Floor, Flat 3E,  
Dhankal More, Panihati, Kolkata 700058, PS Khardaha, West Bengal. 2:Lalit  
Narayan Jha @ Lalit Kant Jha  
Age: 60  
Occupation :  
Son of Late Nandakishor Jha  
a permanent resident of Ramawati Enclave  
Block B  
3rd Floor  
Flat 3E  
Dhankal More  
Panihati  
Kolkata 700058  
PS Khardaha  
West Bengal.

3:The State of Arunachal Pradesh  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
represented through the P

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Tania Kipa,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP, Arun Yun, Maryum Sora, Geli Taye, D Ado, Kemo Lollen

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 04.05.2026**

On the prayer of Mr. L. Tona, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Kipa, learned counsel for the applicant, which is not objected to by Mr. K. Lollen, learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter after three weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**